

AMENDMENT TO H.R. 2986
OFFERED BY Mr . Foster _____

Page 4, line 7, strike “generate” and insert “deliver”.

Page 4, line 11, strike “generate” and insert “deliver”.

Page 4, line 14, strike “generate” and insert “deliver”.

Page 7, line 12, strike “resiliency” and insert “resilience”.

Strike page 11, line 22, through page 12, line 2, and replace with the following:

1 (6) COST SHARING.—In carrying out this sec-
2 tion, the Secretary shall require cost sharing under
3 this section in accordance with section 988 of the
4 Energy Policy Act of 2005 (42 U.S.C. 16352).

